Richard M. Husband 10 Mallard Court Litchfield, NH 03052

February 5, 2021

VIA E-MAIL

Debra Howland Executive Director and Secretary New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, New Hampshire 03301

RE: DW 20-156

Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. Request for Change in Rates

Dear Ms. Howland:

Accompanying herewith by electronic mail for filing and docketing in the above-referenced proceedings, please find the Reply of Richard M. Husband to Pennichuck East Utility's Objection, Etc., with Attachment of its Exhibit "A."

Thank you for your courtesy in this matter, and please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

//s// Richard M. Husband Richard M. Husband N.H. Bar No. 6532 603-883-1218 RMHusband@gmail.com

Accompanying documents

cc: Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. (via e-mail)

Office of Consumer Advocate (via e-mail c/o Donald Kreis)

Service List for Docket No. DW 20-156 (via e-mail)